Net income was $1.90 billion, or $1.10 per share (diluted), in the fourth
quarter of 1999, compared to $1.16 billion, or $.66 per share, a year earlier.
We recorded a $213 million fourth quarter after-tax charge to cover costs
associated with the merger of NationsBank and BA compared to a $441 million
after-tax charge a year earlier.

   S-7
   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our actual capitalization as of September
30, 1999 and as adjusted for (1) the issuance of the notes and (2) the issuance
and the maturity of certain other notes during the period beginning October 1,
1999 through the date of this global prospectus supplement.
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   As
   Actual   Adjusted
   ------------ -----------
   (Amounts in millions)
<S>   <C>   <C>
  LONG-TERM DEBT:
  Senior debt
   Bank of America Corporation .....   $ 21,756   $ 20,471
   Subsidiaries (1) .....   16,274   21,258
   --------   --------
   Total senior debt .....   38,030   41,729
   --------   --------
  Subordinated debt
   Bank of America Corporation .....   $ 15,488   15,428
   7.80% Subordinated Notes, due 2010 .....   --   997
   Subsidiaries (1) .....   631   608
   --------   --------
   Total subordinated debt .....   16,119   17,033
   --------   --------
   Total long-term debt .....   54,149   58,762
   --------   --------
  Guaranteed Preferred Beneficial Interests in
   Junior Subordinated Notes (2) .....   4,955   4,955

  SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY:
  Preferred stock, authorized -- 100,000,000 shares; issued and
   outstanding -- 1,828,702 shares .....   78   78
  Common stock, authorized -- 5,000,000,000 shares; issued and
   outstanding -- 1,710,039,286 shares .....   13,538   13,538
  Retained earnings .....   34,631   34,631
  Accumulated other comprehensive income .....   (1,929)   (1,929)
  Other .....   (429)   (429)
   --------   --------
   Total shareholders' equity .....   45,889   45,889
   --------   --------
   $104,993   $109,606
   ========   ========
</TABLE>
- ---------
(1) These obligations are direct obligations of our subsidiaries and, as such,
   constitute claims against those subsidiaries prior to our equity interest.

(2) The line item "Guaranteed Preferred Beneficial Interests in Junior
   Subordinated Notes" reflects the issuance of $4,965 million aggregate
   liquidation amount of preferred undivided beneficial interests in the
   assets of 13 wholly owned grantor trusts. The sole assets of the trusts
   are our junior subordinated notes.